502880786 07/07/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2927383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLIPP-AID MERGECO, LLC	02/25/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLIPP-AID LLC	
Street Address:	1717 RIDGE AVENUE, UNIT 619	
City:	EVANSTON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60201	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13438913
Application Number:	13906422

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Idavis@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT LLP

Address Line 1: 445 BROADHOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1959-4 CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PINA M. CAMPAGNA	
SIGNATURE:	/pina m. campagna/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00606870#page1.tif

PATENT 502880786 REEL: 033250 FRAME: 0921

# State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

PATENT REEL: 033250 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 07/07/2014